
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

No. 

68 

49 

98 

99 

83 

25 

05 

17 

41 

91 

Name 

E.O. Barron 

Bill Hale 

Jason White 

Darrell Sargent 

Jim Hernandez 

Chad Knibbe 

Mike Rogers 

Andy Franklin 

Bobby Keaffaber 

Mike Bierwiler 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

FV 

1958 Lola Mark 1 

1965 Zink C4 (F/V) 

1972 Treuhaft Model FV 

1969 Lynx B 

1969 Lynx Lynx 

1968 Bobsy Vega 

FV Formcar 

1980 Crossle FF 2 

1965 Autodynamics F/V 

Color 

White/Red 

silver 

Black/Red 

Gold 

Yellow 

silver 

Silver 

Yellow Red 

Silver/ red 

Class 

FV 

Student 

FV 

Student 

Student 

Student 

FV 

Student 

Student 

Student 

Group 

3 

5 

3 

5 

5 

5 

3 

5 

5 

5 

Laps 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Total Tm 

5:57.682 

5:59.396 

6:09.817 

6:11.258 

6:18.884 

6:25.436 

7:35.907 

7:38.135 

1.659 

1:16.088 

Best Tm 

2:58.500 

2:58.554 

2:53.560 

2:51.849 

2:50.901 

2:38.577 

3:13.952 

3:16.872 

In Lap 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Test Tune 4 cancelled due to extreme weather conditions 

Printed: 9/8/2023 2:38:11 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1.714 

Avg. Speed 

55.356 

Best Lap Tm 

2:38.577 

Best Speed 

62.430 

Best Lap by 

25 - Chad Knibbe 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - TT3 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 14:28:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 13:42 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(25) Chad Knibbe 
1 
2 

 

(83) Jim Hernandez 
1 
2 

 

(99) Darrell Sargent 
1 
2 

 

(98) Jason White 
1 
2 

 

(68) E.O. Barron 
1 
2 

 

(49) Bill Hale 
1 
2 

 

(05) Mike Rogers 
1 
2 

 

(17) Andy Franklin 
1 
2 

Lap Tm 

2:46.821 
2:38.577 

2:53.100 
2:50.901 

2:51.849 
2:57.527 

2:53.560 
2:55.603 

2:58.500 
2:59.181 

2:59.184 
2:58.554 

3:13.952 
3:25.478 

3:16.872 
3:21.691 

Diff 

+8.244 

+2.199 

+5.678 

+2.043 

+0.681 

+0.630 

+11.526 

+4.819 

Time of Day 

14:32:35.496 
14:35:14.073 

14:32:16.620 
14:35:07.521 

14:32:02.368 
14:34:59.895 

14:32:02.851 
14:34:58.454 

14:31:47.138 
14:34:46.319 

14:31:49.479 
14:34:48.033 

14:32:59.066 
14:36:24.544 

14:33:05.081 
14:36:26.772 

Printed: 9/8/2023 2:38:25 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - TT3 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 14:28:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 13:42 



Competitors Laps 

1 E.O. Barron (68) 

2 Bill Hale (49) 

3 Bobby Keaffaber (41) 

4 Jason White (98) 

5 Darrell Sargent (99) 

6 Jim Hernandez (83) 

7 Mike Rogers (05) 

8 Andy Franklin (17) 

9 Chad Knibbe (25) 

10 Mike Bierwiler (91) 
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Lapchart
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 5 Students 

G5 OW - TT3 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 14:28:48 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 13:42 


