

Brad Balles Races & Driver School Sorted on Laps

Group 5 Students

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G5 OW - TT3

9/8/2023 13:42

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 14:28:48

Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	68	E.O. Barron	FV	White/Red	FV	3	2	5:57.682	2:58.500	1
2	49	Bill Hale	1958 Lola Mark 1	silver	Student	5	2	5:59.396	2:58.554	2
3	98	Jason White	1965 Zink C4 (F/V)	Black/Red	FV	3	2	6:09.817	2:53.560	1
4	99	Darrell Sargent	1972 Treuhaft Model FV	Gold	Student	5	2	6:11.258	2:51.849	1
5	83	Jim Hernandez	1969 Lynx B		Student	5	2	6:18.884	2:50.901	2
6	25	Chad Knibbe	1969 Lynx Lynx	Yellow	Student	5	2	6:25.436	2:38.577	2
7	05	Mike Rogers	1968 Bobsy Vega	silver	FV	3	2	7:35.907	3:13.952	1
8	17	Andy Franklin	FV Formcar	Silver	Student	5	2	7:38.135	3:16.872	1
9	41	Bobby Keaffaber	1980 Crossle FF 2	Yellow Red	Student	5		1.659		0
10	91	Mike Bierwiler	1965 Autodynamics F/V	Silver/ red	Student	5		1:16.088		0

Announ cements

Test Tune 4 cancelled due to extreme weather conditions

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
1.714	55.356	2:38.577	62.430	25 - Chad Knibbe	
Chief Steward - Cathy	/ Barnard				Orhits

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/8/2023 2:38:11 PM



Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 5 Students Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

Lap

Lap Tm

G5 OW - TT3

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 14:28:48

9/8/2023 13:42

Lap

Lap Tm

Diff

Time of Day

Diff Time of Day

Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
25) Chad I	Knihhe		
1	2:46.821	+8.244	14:32:35.496
2	2:38.577		14:35:14.073
(83) Jim He	rnandez		
1	2:53.100	+2.199	14:32:16.620
2	2:50.901		14:35:07.521
(99) Darrell	Sargent		
1	2:51.849		14:32:02.368
2	2:57.527	+5.678	14:34:59.895
(98) Jason	White		
1	2:53.560		14:32:02.851
2	2:55.603	+2.043	14:34:58.454
(68) E.O. B	arron		
1	2:58.500		14:31:47.138
2	2:59.181	+0.681	14:34:46.319
(49) Bill Ha	le		
1	2:59.184	+0.630	14:31:49.479
2	2:58.554		14:34:48.033
(05) Mike F	Rogers		
1	3:13.952		14:32:59.066
2	3:25.478	+11.526	14:36:24.544
(17) Andy F	ranklin		
1	3:16.872		14:33:05.081
2	3:21.691	+4.819	14:36:26.772

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/8/2023 2:38:25 PM



Lapchart Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 5 Students

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles

G5 OW - TT3

9/8/2023 13:42



Practice (10:00 Time) started at 14:28:48

		os	La		Competitors
2		1	0		
68	- (68	68	1	E.O. Barron (68)
49	-	49	49	2	Bill Hale (49)
98	9	99	41	3	Bobby Keaffaber (41)
99		98	98	4	Jason White (98)
83		83	99	5	Darrell Sargent (99)
25	- 2	25	83	6	Jim Hernandez (83)
05	-	05	05	7	Mike Rogers (05)
17	1	17	17	8	Andy Franklin (17)
			25	9	Chad Knibbe (25)
			91	10	Mike Bierwiler (91)
9	; §	98 83 25 05	98 99 83 05 17 25	4 5 6 7 8 9	Jason White (98) Darrell Sargent (99) Jim Hernandez (83) Mike Rogers (05) Andy Franklin (17) Chad Knibbe (25)

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

www.mylaps.com

Orbits

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/8/2023 2:38:38 PM